
  
  EB-2015-0065 
 
 
 

Ontario Energy Board 
 
 

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. 
 
 

Application for electricity distribution rates and 
other charges effective January 1, 2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TECHNICAL CONFERENCE QUESTIONS OF  
ENERGY PROBE RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

(“ENERGY PROBE”) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
December 21, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Energy Probe TCQs to Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.                                    Page 2 
 

 
 

ENERSOURCE HYDRO MISSISSAUGA INC. 
2016 IRM APPLICATION 

EB-2015-0065 
 

ENERGY PROBE RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
TECHNICAL CONFERENCE QUESTIONS  

 
 
TCQ Energy Probe.1 
 
Ref:  2-Staff-6 & Energy Probe-2 & Energy Probe-4 & 2-Staff-11 
 
Please update Tables 4, 8 and 9 in the original evidence, along with Attachment H 
to reflect the following: 
 

i) that no true-up amount is required for the Cardiff TS (2-Staff-6), 
ii)  the payment of $40.479 million to Hydro One for the Churchill Meadows 

TS true-up (Energy Probe-4),  
iii)  the exclusion of the costs associated with any projects shown in Appendix 

A to 2-Staff-11 that have an in-service date after 2016, and 
iv)  an inflation rate of 2.1% (Energy Probe-2). 

 
 
TCQ EP.2 
 
Ref:  Energy Probe-4 
 
Please confirm that the payment to HONI was made by the end of 2015. 
 
 
TCQ EP.3 
 
Ref:  Energy Probe-6 & 2-Staff-11 
 

a) The response to Energy Probe-6, which refers to the response to 2-Staff-
11 is not complete.   The Energy Probe interrogatory requested a live 
Excel spreadsheet.  Please provide a live Excel spreadsheet of the 
information provided in Appendix A of 2-Staff-11. 

 
b) A number of line items in Appendix A of 2-Staff-11 have no entry under 

the column "Mandatory?".  Please explain what this means for these 
line items.  Please also explain why these line items do not have any 
figures in the columns related to customer focus, operational 
effectiveness, financial performance, rankings and score. 
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c) There are a number of projects shown in Appendix A to the response to 
2-Staff-11 that indicate in-service dates beyond 2016.  Have the capital 
expenditures associated with these projects been included in the 
incremental capital calculation and the subsequent incremental revenue 
requirement?  If so, please explain why they are included when they will 
not be closed to rate base in 2016. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


